-11-03

01-14-2005

		-005
Form PTO-1595	RE 1029	320695
Rev. 03/ 01) DMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	. al T i	SONLY
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party	· ·	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ashby Scientific Limited, a British Corporation Unit 2 Brunel Stephenson Industrial Estate Coalville, Leicestershire LE67 3HF United Kingdom		Name: Cellon S.A., a Luxembourg Corporation
		Internal Address:
		Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying pa attached?	rty(ies) Yes X No	29 Am Bechier
3. Nature of Conveyance:		7213 Bereidange Luxembourg
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name		Favouronia
		City:
Other		State: Zip:
		Additional name(s) & Yes x No
Execution Date: 1.	August 30, 2002	address(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or	r patent number(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
If this document is being filed too	sether with a new application, the s	execution date of the new application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s		B. Patent No.(s):
09/830,592		
•		
	Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes XNo
	Additional numbers attac	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: WILLIAM G. GOSZ		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
ROPES & GRAY LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: VENN-P01-001		Enclosed
		x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One International Place		Authorized to be charged to credit card
		(Form 2038 enclosed)
	State: Zin:	8. Deposit account number:
City: Boston	State: Zip: MA 02110-2624	18-1945 (Altach dupilcate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledg	ge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the origina	n aocument.	
William G. Gosz	<u>2, 27,787</u>	January 11, 2005
Name of Person Signing Signature Ø Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being faceinglie transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, faceimile no. (703) 872-9306		
on the date shown below.		

PAGE 3/4 * RCVD AT 1/11/2005 4:24:12 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/3 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:617 951 7050 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-28=

01/13/2005 GTOH11/ 00000070 181945 09830592

M EF. BAD1

PATENT REEL: 016142 FRAME: 0284 This assignment is made on

2002

BETWEEN

ASHBY SCIENTIFIC LIMITED, a British body corporate of Unit 2, Brunel Stephenson Industrial Estate, Coalville, Leicestershire LE67 3HF, United Kingdom ("the Assignor")

and

CELLON S. A., a Luxembourg body corporate of 29 Am Bechler, 7213 Bereldange, Luxembourg ("the Assignee")

The Assignor hereby assigns, in consideration of the sum of \$10 and other good and valuable consideration, all the Assignor's share in the rights, title and interest in:

United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/830.592 ("Textured & Porous Silicone Rubber")

together with the right to bring proceedings for past infringements thereof, to hold the same unto the Assignee absolutely, under the terms and conditions of the agreement of 2002 between the parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this assignment on the date stated at the beginning

SIGNED by on behalf of ASHBY SCIENTIFIC LIMITED

SIGNED by on behalf of CELLON S. A.

CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE COPY

SIGNED

MARK KOBER - SMITH - NOTARY PUBLIC 6 CARLOS PLACE, LONDON WIK SAP TELEPHONE: 020 7499 2605

notarypublicinlondon.com

PAGE 4/4 * RCVD AT 1/11/2005 4:24:12 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/3 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:617 951 7050 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-28

PATENT REEL: 016142 FRAME: 0285

RECORDED: 01/11/2005